to 5:00 p.m., excluding 
oƯicial holidays. 

After-hours, weekend, and holiday calls may be billed at emergency rates. 

After-hours labor rates apply to both onsite service calls and emergency repairs. 

Mileage shall be billed at a per-mile rate not to exceed one hundred twenty-five percent 
(125%) of the IRS mileage rate in eƯect at the time of service. 

Towing shall be billed as a base hook-up/drop-oƯ fee plus mileage. 

The Awarded Bidder shall provide and maintain 24-hour, seven-day-a-week contact 
information for emergency repairs, roadside assistance, and towing services within